
90 23.3 57,567
Firearm 68 19.3 8,557
Knife/Cutting Instr. 9 50.0 49,010
Hands/Fists/Feet 4 33.3
Other 9 28.6

1,000 10.6
746 17.1

Firearm 14 -22.2 54,448
Knife/Cutting Instr. 11 -31.3 49,622
Hands/Fists/Feet 682 19.9 4,826
Other 39 14.7 41,617

254 -4.9 12,831
Firearm 0 -100.0
Knife/Cutting Instr. 0

Hands/Fists/Feet 243 -2.8
Other 11 -26.7

2,216 3.1 16 16 0.0
Firearm 965 5.2 2 0 -100.0
Knife/Cutting Instr. 138 -2.1 149 179 20.1
Hands/Fists/Feet 904 1.1 46 40 -13.0
Other 209 6.1 1,504 1,619 7.6

5,251 1.4 15 25 66.7
Firearm 1,353 8.7 6,340 6,523 2.9
Knife/Cutting Instr. 1,047 2.9 289 250 -13.5
Hands/Fists/Feet 395 6.5 43 47 9.3
Other 2,456 -3.4 8,404 8,699 3.5

11,257 -11.4
Forced Entry 6,920 -14.1

No Forced Entry 3,352 -4.7
Attempted Entry 985 -12.6

Larceny 34,426 0.0
Pocket Picking 338 -12.7
Purse Snatching 86 45.8
Shoplifting 6,955 13.8
From Motor Vehicle 8,676 -1.3
Motor Vehicle Parts 3,105 -11.4
Bicycles 1,029 -11.3
From Building 3,272 11.3
From Coin Oper Dev 56 0.0
All Other 10,909 -4.6

3,327 -0.1

57,567 -2.1

1,017
371

2,543

12,703
8,058

141
894
197

5,176

6,109
8,789
3,506
1,160
2,940

3,518
1,127

34,439
387

59

Orange County

Burglary

904
637

18

Simple Stalking

1,245

0

250
15

2,149
917

16
569

34
267

2

Aggravated Assault

73
57

6
3
7

Total Index

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Forcible Sex Offenses
Forcible Rape

Forcible Fondling

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault
Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

103,539,679

TOTAL OFFENSES

6,074,697

5,704,954

4,359,470

56
11,433

3,329
58,773

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 
activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2014.  

This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/16/2015.

Firearms
TVs, Radios, Stereos
Office Equipment
Motor Vehicles

3,087,912

750,986
3,506,595
3,262,624

26,964
28,297,903

77,476
281,918

396,794
23,852,320

285,576

12,528,670
3,244,384

35,782,432

$28,825,894

Forcible Rape
Manslaughter
Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 
VALUE

Property Information Values

$103,539,679
Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile
Male
Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2013 2014 Percent 
Change

Total Recovered

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

28,825,894
Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2014

173,084
51,668

116,928
502,118

100

Percent 
Change

RECOVERED 
VALUE

2013 2014

Aggravated Assault
Forcible Fondling

Miscellaneous
Livestock
Consumable Goods
Household Goods



Orange County

-10.2

-0.1

-4.0

-1.3
-4.0

0.1

4.3

1.6

2.3
2.1

5,161.5

5,154.8

4,949.2

4,885.6
4,687.9

50,471
49,010

0.8
-2.9

1,110,155

1,157,342

1,175,941

1,202,978
1,227,995

1.0

-8.7

-0.6

-6.2

2.3

-10.4

5.0

-1.8

3.1

48,592

51,001

50,081

2014

57,301

59,659

58,200

58,773
57,567 -2.1

8,709

8,658

8,119

8,302
8,557

Forcible Fondling

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 
Crimes

% Change
Violent 
Crime

% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2014

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2010

2011

2012

2013

-10.1

4.1

-2.4

14

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

16
0

219

179
40

1,619

25

6,523

250
47

8,699

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation
Simple Stalking

Forcible Sex Offenses

Manslaughter
Murder

Forcible Rape 48

39
9

1,275

Parent
4
0

7

6
1

155

0

716

31
0

913

14
0

225

2

983

Spouse
3
0

59

0

545

Sibling
0
0

33

26
7

151

0

522

18
0

724

17

133

0

336

8

Child
3
0

65 17

14
0

391

Cohabitant
5
0

24

24
0

701

11

2,952

89
7

3,789

47
12

91

1

225

Other 
Family

1
0

51
31

1,062

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests
8
0

78

66
12

1,007

12

3,451

92
16

4,664

14
3

163

11

789

Other
0
0

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile
Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

2

0
0

Single Occupied Residence
Other Residence
Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing
Commercial
Community/Public
All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

62

TOTAL ABANDONED

2
0
0

0
0
0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 
and Recovered Locally

646

VEHICLE RECOVERY

3

ARSON

1
0
0

0
2
0
0

0
0
0

TOTAL INHABITED

15
8
1

0
9
4
0 0

0

TOTAL 3,329

Stolen Locally and 
Recovered Locally

1,674

Stolen Locally and 
Recovered by Other 
Jurisdictions

1,009

20
0
5
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