

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Orange County





The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2014.

This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/16/2015.

Offense Totals

	ise rotais		Percent	
INDEX OFFENSES	2013	2014	Change	
Murder	73	90	23.3	
Firearm	57	68	19.3	
Knife/Cutting Instr.	6	9	50.0	
Hands/Fists/Feet	3	4	33.3	
Other	7	9	28.6	
Forcible Sex Offenses	904	1,000	10.6	
Forcible Rape	637	746	17.1	
Firearm	18	14	-22.2	
Knife/Cutting Instr.	16	11	-31.3	
Hands/Fists/Feet	569	682	19.9	
Other	34	39	14.7	
Forcible Fondling	267	254	-4.9	
Firearm	2	0	-100.0	
Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	0		
Hands/Fists/Feet	250	243	-2.8	
Other	15	11	-26.7	
Robbery	2,149	2,216	3.1	
Firearm	917	965	5.2	
Knife/Cutting Instr.	141	138	-2.1	
Hands/Fists/Feet	894	904	1.1	
Other	197	209	6.1	
Aggravated Assault	5,176	5,251	1.4	
Firearm	1,245	1,353	8.7	
Knife/Cutting Instr.	1,017	1,047	2.9	
Hands/Fists/Feet	371	395	6.5	
Other	2,543	2,456	-3.4	
Burglary	12,703	11,257	-11.4	
Forced Entry	8,058	6,920	-14.1	
No Forced Entry	3,518	3,352	-4.7	
Attempted Entry	1,127	985	-12.6	
Larceny	34,439	34,426	0.0	
Pocket Picking	387	338	-12.7	
Purse Snatching	59	86	45.8	
Shoplifting	6,109	6,955	13.8	
From Motor Vehicle	8,789	8,676	-1.3	
Motor Vehicle Parts	3,506	3,105	-11.4	
Bicycles	1,160	1,029	-11.3	
From Building	2,940	3,272	11.3	
From Coin Oper Dev	56	56	0.0	
All Other	11,433	10,909	-4.6	
Motor Vehicle Theft	3,329	3,327	-0.1	
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES	58,773	57,567	-2.1	

Crime Volume			Property Values
Total Index		57,567	Total Stolen
Total Violent		8,557	\$103,539,679
Total Property	/	49,010	
			Total Recovered
			\$28,825,894
		Arrest	t Data
	Total		54,448
	Adult		49,622
	Juvenile		4,826
	Male		41,617
	Female		12,831

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2013	2014	Percent Change
Murder	16	16	0.0
Manslaughter	2	0	-100.0
Forcible Rape	149	179	20.1
Forcible Fondling	46	40	-13.0
Aggravated Assault	1,504	1,619	7.6
Aggravated Stalking	15	25	66.7
Simple Assault	6,340	6,523	2.9
Threat/Intimidation	289	250	-13.5
Simple Stalking	43	47	9.3
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,404	8,699	3.5

Property Information Values

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	5,704,954	77,476
Jewelry, Precious Metals	12,528,670	281,918
Clothing & Furs	3,244,384	396,794
Motor Vehicles	35,782,432	23,852,320
Office Equipment	6,074,697	285,576
TVs, Radios, Stereos	4,359,470	173,084
Firearms	750,986	51,668
Household Goods	3,506,595	116,928
Consumable Goods	3,262,624	502,118
Livestock	26,964	100
Miscellaneous	28,297,903	3,087,912
TOTAL VALUES	103,539,679	28,825,894

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Orange County

January - December 2014

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2010	57,301	-10.1	8,709	-8.7	48,592	-10.4	1,110,155	0.1	5,161.5	-10.2
2011	59,659	4.1	8,658	-0.6	51,001	5.0	1,157,342	4.3	5,154.8	-0.1
2012	58,200	-2.4	8,119	-6.2	50,081	-1.8	1,175,941	1.6	4,949.2	-4.0
2013	58,773	1.0	8,302	2.3	50,471	0.8	1,202,978	2.3	4,885.6	-1.3
2014	57,567	-2.1	8,557	3.1	49,010	-2.9	1,227,995	2.1	4,687.9	-4.0

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	16	3	4	3	0	1	5	0	8
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Forcible Sex Offenses	219	14	7	65	33	59	24	17	78
Forcible Rape	179	14	6	48	26	47	24	14	66
Forcible Fondling	40	0	1	17	7	12	0	3	12
Aggravated Assault	1,619	225	155	133	151	91	701	163	1,007
Aggravated Stalking	25	2	0	0	0	1	11	11	12
Simple Assault	6,523	983	716	336	522	225	2,952	789	3,451
Threat/Intimidation	250	39	31	8	18	14	89	51	92
Simple Stalking	47	9	0	0	0	0	7	31	16
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,699	1,275	913	545	724	391	3,789	1,062	4,664

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	15	2	1				
Other Residence	8	0	0				
Storage	1	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	9	0	2				
Community/Public	4	0	0				
All Other Structures	0	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	20	0	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	5	0	0				
TOTAL	62	2	3				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	1,674				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	1,009				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	646				
TOTAL	3,329				